ToP TEN INCIDENCE CANCER SITES, ALL AGES: PUERTO RIc0o, 2006-2010

Males (N = 36,273)

Prostate

Colon and Rectum

Lung and Bronchus
Urinary Bladder

Oral Cavity and Pharynx
Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma
Liver and Intrahepatic Bile Duct
Stomach

Kidney and Renal Pelvis
Leukemia

Other Sites

Top TEN MORTALITY CANCER SITES, ALL AGES: PUERTO RIcO, 2006-2010

%

40.6
13.1
6.1
4.3
4.0
3.4
2.9

|

Females (N = 29,734)

Breast

Colon and Rectum
Thyroid

Corpus and Uterus, NOS
Lung and Bronchus
Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma
Cervix Uteri

Ovary

Stomach

Leukemia

Other Sites

Males (N = 14,201)

Prostate

Lung and Bronchus
Colon and Rectum

Liver and Intrahepatic Bile Duct
Stomach

Pancreas

Oral Cavity and Pharynx
Esophagus

Leukemia

Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma
Other Sites

%

18.4
13.8
131
6.5
4.7
3.9
3.6
3.5
3.3
3.2
26.0

|

Females (N = 10,912)

Breast

Colon and Rectum

Lung and Bronchus
Pancreas

Liver and Intrahepatic Bile Duct
Corpus and Uterus, NOS
Ovary

Stomach

Leukemia

Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma
Other Sites

%

29.7
13.2
9.1
7.5
4.1
3.9
3.9
2.5
2.5
2.0
21.6

%

18.9
13.6
9.6
5.3
4.8
4.6
4.2
3.9
3.5
3.4

28.2

Percentages are an average for the period 2006-2010.
Incidence Data Source: Incidence Case File of Puerto Rico from the Puerto Rico Central Cancer Registry (August 09, 2013).

Mortality Data Source: Mortality Case File provided by the Demographic Registry of Puerto Rico (February, 2013) & the Institute

of Statistics of Puerto Rico (December, 2010).

Population Source: Vintage 2012 estimates series from the Population Division of the US Census Bureau.



