## TOP TEN INCIDENCE CANCER SITES, ALL AGES: PUERTO RICO, 2006-2010

%

Males (N	= 36,273)
----------	-----------

Prostate	40.6	
Colon and Rectum	13.1	
Lung and Bronchus	6.1	
Urinary Bladder	4.3	
Oral Cavity and Pharynx	4.0	
Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma	3.4	
Liver and Intrahepatic Bile Duct	2.9	
Stomach	2.8	
Kidney and Renal Pelvis	2.3	
Leukemia	2.1	
Other Sites	18.4	

Females (N = 29,734)

%

Breast	29.7
Colon and Rectum	13.2
Thyroid	9.1
Corpus and Uterus, NOS	7.5
Lung and Bronchus	4.1
Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma	3.9
Cervix Uteri	3.9
Ovary	2.5
Stomach	2.5
Leukemia	2.0
Other Sites	21.6

## TOP TEN MORTALITY CANCER SITES, ALL AGES: PUERTO RICO, 2006-2010

Males (N = 14,201)	%	Females (N = 10,912)	%
Prostate	18.4	Breast	18.9
Lung and Bronchus	13.8	Colon and Rectum	13.6
Colon and Rectum	13.1	Lung and Bronchus	9.6
Liver and Intrahepatic Bile Duct	6.5	Pancreas	5.3
Stomach	4.7	Liver and Intrahepatic Bile Duct	4.8
Pancreas	3.9	Corpus and Uterus, NOS	4.6
Oral Cavity and Pharynx	3.6	Ovary	4.2
Esophagus	3.5	Stomach	3.9
Leukemia	3.3	Leukemia	3.5
Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma	3.2	Non-Hodgkin Lymphoma	3.4
Other Sites	26.0	Other Sites	28.2

Percentages are an average for the period 2006-2010.

Incidence Data Source: Incidence Case File of Puerto Rico from the Puerto Rico Central Cancer Registry (August 09, 2013).

Mortality Data Source: Mortality Case File provided by the Demographic Registry of Puerto Rico (February, 2013) & the Institute of Statistics of Puerto Rico (December, 2010).

Population Source: Vintage 2012 estimates series from the Population Division of the US Census Bureau.